4]1. Iessor: A.M. Tweedy, Jr. Ind. Exec.

Date: 7-28-81

Recorded in Book 340 at Page 636, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

42. Lessor: Elizabeth R. Sykes, Ind
Date: 7-28-81

. Exec.

Recorded in Book 340 at Page 307, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

43, Iessor: Helen S. Strauss, et al
Date: 7-16-81

Recorded in Book 340 at Page 134, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

44. Iessor: Austin C. Millspaugh, Ind. Exec.

Date: 7-1-81

Recorded in Book 339 at Page 698, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

45. Iessor: Dwight L. Hunter, Jr.
Date: 6-22-81

Recorded in Book 339 at Page 478, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

46. Lessor: Amma C. B. Henderson, e
Date: 7-14-81

t al

Recorded in Book 340 at Page 238, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

B. Unleased Mineral Interests dedicated to proration unit

Texaco 22.5% UMI
Tenneco 6.25% UMI
Kirby Exploration 4,453125% UMI
Sabine Production 2.734375% UMI
Mason Heirs 0.625% UMI
Iee Heirs 0.625% UMI
Ronald J. Byers 1.25% UMI

Voluntary Joinder
Carnpulsory Pooling*
Campulsory Pooling**
Voluntary Joinder
Campulsory Pooling
Campulsory Pooling
Campulsory Pooling**

* Has given verbal approval to joinder and is presently processing AFE

for execution.

** Have given verbal approval to lease for 1/4 royalty. Processing Leases

for execution.

C. Working Interests dedicated to proraticn unit ***

Inexco Oil Company
David Petroleum

C. MaMillan

N. Loveless

C. Schlicher

‘L. Hershenhorn
F. Schlicher
UMI Joinder *#**x%

51.386719%
6.423339%
5.352783%
1.991236%

.995618%
.995618%

1.370312%
31.484375%

160.000000%

*** includes interest of Kirby, Byers, Mason Heirs and lee Heirs.

***¥* includes interest of Tenneco
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