41. Lessor: A.M. Tweedy, Jr. Ind. Exec.

Date: 7-28-81

Recorded in Book  $\underline{340}$  at Page  $\underline{636}$ , Records of Lea County, New Mexico Royalty: 3/16

42. Lessor: Elizabeth R. Sykes, Ind. Exec.

Date: 7-28-81

Recorded in Book 340 at Page 307, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

43. Lessor: Helen S. Strauss, et al

Date: 7-16-81

Recorded in Book 340 at Page 134, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

44. Lessor: Austin C. Millspaugh, Ind. Exec.

Date: 7-1-81

Recorded in Book 339 at Page 698, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

45. Lessor: Dwight L. Hunter, Jr.

Date: 6-22-81

Recorded in Book 339 at Page 478, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

46. Lessor: Anna C. B. Henderson, et al

Date: 7-14-81

Recorded in Book 340 at Page 238, Records of Lea County, New Mexico

Royalty: 3/16

B. Unleased Mineral Interests dedicated to proration unit

Texaco	22.5%	UMI	Voluntary Joinder
Tenneco	6.25%	UMI	Compulsory Pooling*
Kirby Exploration	4.453125%	UMI	Compulsory Pooling**
Sabine Production	2.734375%	UMI	Voluntary Joinder
Mason Heirs	0.625%	UMI	Compulsory Pooling
Lee Heirs	0.625%	UMI	Compulsory Pooling
Ronald J. Byers	1.25%	UMI	Compulsory Pooling**

<sup>\*</sup> Has given verbal approval to joinder and is presently processing AFE for execution.

## C. Working Interests dedicated to proration unit \*\*\*

Inexco Oil Company	51.386719%
David Petroleum	6.423339%
C. McMillan	5.352783%
N. Loveless	1.991236%
C. Schlicher	.995618%
L. Hershenhorn	.995618%
F. Schlicher	1.370312%
UMI Joinder ****	31.484375%
	100.000000%

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> includes interest of Kirby, Byers, Mason Heirs and Lee Heirs.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Have given verbal approval to lease for 1/4 royalty. Processing Leases for execution.

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> includes interest of Tenneco

RECEIVED

MAR -7 1985

HORES CITTLE